Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U,S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EDWARD J. DOMANICO	Name: KILLGERM GROUP LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/02/2004	Street Address: DENHOLME DRIVE, OSSETT
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WEST YORKSHIRE
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UK Zip: WF5 9NB
✓ Other Rerecord to remove serial no. 10/779,350	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/799,350 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) N/A tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: DANIEL S. POLLEY, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1215 EAST BROWARD BLVD.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: FORT LAUDERDALE,	8. Payment Information
State: FLORIDA Zip: 33301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>954-234-2417</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 503180
Fax Number: 954-234-2506	Authorized User Name DANIEL S. POLLEY
Email Address: dan@danpolley.com	
9. Signature:	9/1/06
Signature DANIEL S. POLLEY, REG.#34,902 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0916

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EDWARD J. DOMANICO	Name: KILLGERM GROUP LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: DENHOLME DRIVE, OSSETT
Execution Date(s) 03/02/2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WEST YORKSHIRE
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: UK Zip:WF5 9NB
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UK Zip: WF5 9NB
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/779,350	B. Patent No.(s) N/A
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY, ESQ.	
Internal Address: DANIEL S. POLLEY, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Michigal Address. BANKE S. FOLLET, F.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1215 EAST BROWARD BLVD.	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Officet Address. 1219 EAST BROWARD BLVD.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City, EODT LAUDEDDALE	8. Payment Information
City: FORT LAUDERDALE,	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers_
State: FLORIDA Zip: 33301	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>954-234-2417</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 503180
Fax Number: 954-234-2506	Authorized User Name DANIEL S. POLLEY
Email Address: dan@danpolley.com	Additionzed Oser Ivaline DANIEL S. POLLEY
9. Signature: Wal DIL	July 24, 2006 Date
Signature	
DANIEL S. POLLEY, REG.#34,902 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
is or order eighnig	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0917

amorney Docket No. 9417.0822

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

EDWARD J. DOMANICO

Residence Address:

1616 S.W. 4th Court

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312

ASSIGNEE:

KILLGERM GROUP LIMITED

Status:

Small Entity

Address:

Denholme Drive, Ossett

West Yorkshire, United Kingdom WF5 9NB

TITLE OF INVENTION:

FLUORESCENT LAMP DISPOSAL SYSTEM

U. S. Application Serial No.: 10/330,814

Filed:

December 27, 2002

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the abovereferenced United States Letters Patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, and to any future continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part applications, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

EDWARD J. DOMÁNICO

1/9000/9417/FORMS/6822,227/US PATASSIGN.doc

RECORDED: 09/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0918